SmartLED™
MRI LIGHTING SYSTEM
Kirlin Lighting | 3401 E. Jefferson Ave., Detroit, MI 48207-4232, USA | P: 313.259.6400 | www.kirlinlighting.com
Submittal Package/Purchasing Guide
MRI RGBW DMX System
(MRI-DMXPS)
 DMX Remote Power Supply Enclosure .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .2
 DMX Driver Channel Specifications (MRI-DMXPS)  .  .  .  .  .  .2-3

234
Wiring Examples
How to Order Ordering Configuration
(Example: MRI-DMXPS-26FT)
Must Specify
Model Number of Feet
MRI-DMXPS -        FT
MRI DMX Remote Power Supply
1. Calculate the total feet of RGBW fixture length per
room.
2. If more than 64 feet or less than 4 feet, consult factory.
3. Order 1 (one) MRI-DMXPS per room
Total Length
(per room) Driver Count
Included
Number of
RFI-4RGBW
4 - 8 feet 1 1 filter
10 - 16 feet 2 2 filters
18 - 24 feet 3 3 filters
26 - 32 feet 4 4 filters
34 - 40 feet 5 5 filters
42 -  48 feet 6 6 filters
50 - 56 feet 7 7 filters
58 - 64 feet 8 8 filters
Note: Lengths must be between 4FT and
64FT. For other lengths, please consult
factory.
-NWC no MRI-DMXWP included
MRI-DMXPS
Cabinet includes 1 (one) MRI-DMXWP controller and
indicated number of RFI-RGBW filters.
Kirlin Lighting | 3401 E. Jefferson Ave., Detroit, MI 48207-4232, USA | P: 313.259.6400 | www.kirlinlighting.com
In MRI Installations, wall controls MUST be located outside the MRI room shield and must NOT
be filtered. MRI Driver Cabinet must NOT be mounted to, or be in contact with the MRI room shield.
Kirlin reserves the right to make changes without further notice to any products herein to
improve reliability, function, or design. Kirlin does not assume any liability arising out of
the application or use of any product described herein; neither does it convey any license
under its patent rights, nor the rights of others.
CATALOG NUMBER
SmartLED™
MRI LIGHTING SYSTEM
CATALOG #       TYPE
JOB NAME              WATTAGE      VOLTAGE
DUE TO CONTINUING PRODUCT IMPROVEMENTS, KIRLIN LIGHTING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE. VISIT WWW.KIRLINLIGHTING.COM FOR THE MOST CURRENT DATA.
S
m
artLE
D
 M
R
I
M
AY  20
235
4.76
6.69
1/2" NPSM THREADED
CONDUIT SUPPLIED W
ITH
GASKET, WASHER AND
MOUNTING NUT
1/2" NPSM THREADED
CONDUIT SUPPLIED W
T
GASKET, WASHER AND
MOUNTING NUT
1.93
5.71
.9
5.71
2.542.54
TERMINAL BLOCK ACCEPTS